TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc.		10/13/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation	
Street Address:	7777 Washington Village Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45459	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(937)443-6635 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442005-098US7,10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rene M. LaForte

900056647

Signature:	/rmlaforte/
Date:	08/28/2006
Total Attachments: 11 source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#page1.tif source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#page2.tif source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#page3.tif source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#page4.tif	
source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p source=DAYTONSUPERIORMERGER#2#p	page6.tif page7.tif page8.tif page8.tif page9.tif page9.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

αf

AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.,

DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP.,

DUR-O-WAL, INC.,

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.,

SYMONS CORPORATION

and

TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC.

into

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION hereby certifies pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware that:

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is:
 - (a) Dayton Superior Corporation, an Ohio corporation; and
 - (b) Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc., a California corporation
 - (c) Dayton Superior Specialty Chemical Corp., a Kansas corporation,
 - (d) Dur-O-Wal, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
 - (e) Southern Construction Products, Inc., an Alabama corporation;
 - (f) Symons Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (g) Trevecca Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Dayton Superior Corporation

- (4) The certificate (articles) of incorporation of Dayton Superior Corporation shall be the certificate (articles) of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2004.
- (6) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.
- (7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- (8) The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 7711 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 13 day of October, 2004.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

Name: Stelen C.

Title: Corporate- Sacretary

357554

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of ·

AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.,

DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP.,

DUR-O-WAL, INC.,

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.,

SYMONS CORPORATION

and

TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC.

into

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION hereby certifies pursuant to Section 17-6702 of the Kansas General Corporation Code that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is:
 - (a) Dayton Superior Corporation, an Ohio corporation; and
 - (b) Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc., a California corporation
 - (c) Dayton Superior Specialty Chemical Corp., a Kansas corporation;
 - (d) Dur-O-Wal, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
 - (e) Southern Construction Products, Inc., an Alabama corporation:
 - (f) Symons Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (g) Trevecca Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
 - (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 17-6702 of the Kansas General Corporation Code.
 - (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Dayton Superior Corporation.
 - (4) The articles of incorporation of Dayton Superior Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

- (5) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.
- (6) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- (7) The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Kansas in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-6712 of the Kansas General Corporation Code, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Kansas as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.
- (8) In accordance with the agreement and plan of merger, the merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 13 day of Orbita, 2004.

ATTEST

Haran Huston Secretary

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

Name: Edward J Puisis

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial

Officer

357988



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Scereary of State
Control Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll From 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedito	this Form: Michelon
MailForn	to one of the Following
OYes ™Requ	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 has an addidonal fee of 3100 **
⊗ _{H0}	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

e-meil: busserv@sos state oh us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan. Ilmited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with timited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

Dayton Superior Corporation	B
Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the s	urviving entity has been changed to the followin
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
The curviving entity is at (Please check the appropriate	box and fill in the appropriate blanks
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	and 19 (2) 1.77
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	·
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the and ilconsed to transact business in the State of Ohio t	n lavis of the state/country of under license number
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the and NOT licensed to transact business in the state	o laws of the state/country of of Ohlo,
41.01.21	
Domestic (Ohio) Umited Liability Company, with register	ration number
	der the laws of the state/country of
Domestic (Ohlo) Umited Liability Company, with register	ider the laws of the state/country of platretion number

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Parinarship organized		
and NOT registered to do business in the state of		
Domestic (Ohlo) Partnership having limited lis	ibility, with the registration number	**************************************
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Parinciship having limited	d liebility organized under the laws of th	a state/country of
end registered to do	business in the state of Ohlo under reg	Istration number
Completed State of Surfaces and American 2 State of State		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Parinership having limited its	binly organized under the laws of the stately and NOT registered to do business in the	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Prolit Incorporation under and ticensed to transact business in the state of C		The state of the s
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profil (neorporation unde and not (leansed to transact business in the state		
General partnership not registored with the s	late of Ohio	
II MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, typo respectively, of which is the entitles merging out of each merging entitles, please attach a separate sheet its	xistence are as followdit this is insufficio	or organization. ont apace to reliect
(Please list the Ohlo charter, license/registration	no below)	
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Enlity
Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc.	California	corporation-for profit
Dur-O-Wal, Inc./994880	Delaware -	corporation-for profit
Southern Construction Products, Inc.	Alabama	corporation-for profit
See attachment for continuation		The state of the s
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entl agreement of marger upon written request;	ly from whom/which eligible persons ma	sy obtain a copy of the
Dayton Superior Corporation	7777 Washington Village Drive, S	Bulle 130
(nome)	(steel) NOTE: P.O. Boz Address	s are NOT acceptable.
Dayton	Ohlo 45459	
(dly, vlňaga or tovnskip)	(ziətə) (ziə ca	(eD:
IV EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be affective on: December 31, 20 after the date of filing; the affective date of the merg specified, the date of filing will be the effective date	jer cannot be earlier than the dale of fill	it be a date on or ng. If no date la
V MERGER AUTHORIZED The lows of the state or country under which each the merger was adopted, approved and authorized of the state under which it is organized, and the perentiles are duly euthorized to do so	d by each of the constituent ontitios in c	ompliance with the laws

VI. STATUTORY AGENT The name and address of the surviving easily served is:	entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be
(namo)	(simal) NOTE: P.O. Box Addrossos ora NOT acceptable.
	, Ohlo
(dly. visate or lownshi (This item MUST be completed if the survivin euthonzed to conduct businesa in the state o	ip) (tip ⇔5a) ig entity is a foreign ontily which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
VII ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named heroin as the sacknowledges and accepts the appointr	statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby ment of statutory agent for said entity
	Signature of Agent
(The ecceptance of agent must be complete changed, or the named agent differs in any t	od by the surviving entities if through this marger the statutory agent has way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State)
VIII STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as tillsted surviving entity	specified herein, the merging entity/antities listed herein shall merge into the
IX AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of having limited flability (circle appropriat Attachments are provided	organization, certificate of limited perinership or registration of partnership te term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended No Changes
parinership, or parinership having bank, savings bank, savings and it terland liability, and bereby appoint	FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY allon, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation. oan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having ts the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
(nama)	(Suppl) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohlo
(dly village or lownship)	, Ohio (zip code)
limited partnership, or portnership statutory agent listed above as for Secretary of State of Ohio II the a limited liability company. Ilmited by	porallon, bank, savings bank, sevings and loan, limited liability company, in having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the ing as the authority of the eigent continues, and to service of process upon the igent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and load leathership, or partnership having limited liability falls to designate another if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited riship's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do inceled

1 Fare (If Ih	lifying entity also slates as follows: (Co eign Notice Under Section 1703:031 le qualifying entity is a foreign bank, sa t be completed)		oan, then the follow	ving information	
(a)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally charleted bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is				
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) ur	nder which the corporation w	ill conduct busines	· ·	
(c)) The location of the main office (non-C	lhio) shall be:			
	[stepbbc Joeus]	NOTE: P.O. Bor	Addrossos ore NOT a	scapt=ble	
	(city., township or vilege)	(=====	(plate)	(ಸರ್ಧ ರಾಧ್ಯ)	
(d) The principal office location in the sta		. Addresses era NOT	TERNIANIT.	
	(almai addrosa)	110101111111111	Ohlo		
	(פוזין, ופארובילדי בר יופוליקים)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
	(Please note, if there will not be a	office in the state of Ohio	, please list none	.)	
(0	t) The corporation will exercise the foil (Please provide a brief summary of the	owina purpose(s) in the state	of Ohlo:		
(1	oreign Qualifying Limited Liability C I the qualifying entity is a forcign limited	filability company, the follow	ring Information mu	est be completed)	
{ ;	a) The name of the limited Rability com	ipany in No Stale of organiza	lion/registration is	HARM MARKETON TO THE STATE OF T	
(b) The name under which the limited t	iability company desires to tr	ansact business in	Ohio is	
(c) The limited liability company was o			4	

	HOTE: P.O. Bo	z Addrossas ere Kot a	cceptoble.
(city, lownship, or villago)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(stajo)	(zip coda)
oralgn Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying enlity is a foroign limited padi	nership, the following fr	ilomallon must be c	completed)
) The neme of the limited partnership is			
) The limited partnership was formed on			n a ma rrie I a' <u>maile dess</u> Nomes exceptes
:) The address of the office of the limited pa	srtnership in its state/co	walry of organization	n is:
(siroal sudrosa)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addrossos ara NDT c	ecoptable.
(city, township, or villago)	(county)	[3(3)a)	(ඒද යාර්)
(strost oddress)		oz Addivssos ele flOT:	esceptable.
(cty, township, ar village)	(county)	(61819)	(±lp ccda
e) The names and business or residence a follows:	ddresses of the Gener	et partners of the pai	tnership era a
Neme	Address		•
All cross to promotions or control or an experience of the control	1 1	77,40	
officient apace to cover this flom, ploace attach a sopor	ale shoot listing the general	parliners and their respec	Cro addioscos)
ollident space to cover this Nem. place attach a coper (I) The address of the office where a list of limited partners and their respective cap	lha names and busine	ss or residence addr	

Page Sol 7

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is concelled or withdrawn.

For	elgn Qualifying Partnership Havin	g Limilad Llablilly				
(a)	The name of the partnership shall be					
(b)	Please complete the following appr	Please complete the following appropriate section (either flam b(t) or b(2)):				
	(1) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohlo is:					
	(zeasppo taeus)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addrassor em l'	OT occoptable			
		, Ohio				
	(dty. vitage or township)	(2)	p පක්ෂ)			
(IF	s perinership does not have a principal office in Ohlo, than Items b2 must be completed)					
	(2) The eddress of the partnershi	p's principal office (Non-Ohlo):				
	(strapt addross)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.				
	(city lownship, or virage)	(sinia)	(ಪೊರಾರ			
(c.) The name and address of a statut	The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:				
	(namo)					
	(cerobia doria)	NOTS; P.O. Bax Addressas am l	10T acceptable.			
	•	, Ohio				
	(dly: vllago or township)	(z/p code)				
(ح	Please Indicate the stale or jurisd formed	lction in vivich the Foreign Limited Liability Pa	nnership has bee			
(8	The business which the partners	ulb augagas In ja:				
			-n			

The undersigned constituent onlities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.
(Exact nome, of entire) By: AUDI Rullo	(Exzet name of knilly) By: Alward Church
115: Co-parale Secretary	115: Carporate Secretor
Date: October 13, 2004	Date: adds: /3 . 2004
DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP	
(Expert name of entity) By: Attin Author	(Exact name of gridly) By: Attua Gulla
115: Corporde Socretary	115: Corporate Secretary
Data: 02/26-13 . 2004	Date: October /3.2004
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.	SYMONS CORPORATION
(Exact name of society) By: Hum Mullo	(Exact name of chity) By: Attra Audin
115: Engenta Sevelan	115: Corporate Secretary
Dale: Oblober /3, 2004	oote: Ochster 13 2004
TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC	
(Exact name of onity)	(Exact name of polity)
By: Attent Herelon	ву:
115: Corporate Secretary	lts:
Date: Od-(er 13 . 2004	Date:
(Exact name of onlity)	(Ezaci name of analy)
Вуз	Ву:
its:	Ks:
Date:	Date:

Cot 7 Last Baylsion

RECORDED: 08/28/2006